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Donegal SchoolDistrict

Fall Sports Schedule
JUNIOR HIGH FOOTBALL

 

GIRL’S TENNIS

Thursday, September 4, Cedar Crest* Home

Friday, September 5, Manheim Central* Away

Monday, September 8, McCaskey Away

Wednesday, September 10, Conestoga Valley Home

Friday, September 12, Elizabethtown* Home

Monday, September 15, Garden Spot Away

Wednesday, September 17, Columbia Away

Friday, September 19, Warwick* Away

Monday, September 22, Penn Manor Home

Wednesday, September 24, Hempfield Home

Monday, September 29, Manheim Township Away

Monday, October 6, Solanco Home

Match Time—3:45 pm
* Non-League

HOCKEY

Wednesday, September 3, Manheim Township* Home

Saturday, September 6, McCaskey*t Away

Tuesday, September 9, Ephrata Away

Thursday, September 11, Elizabethtown Home

Tuesday, September 16, Annville-Cleona Home

Thursday, September 18, Cedar Crest Away

Wednesday, September 24, Manheim Central Away

Friday, September 26, Lampeter-Strasburg® Home

Wednesday, October 1, Lebanon Home

Friday, October 3, Warwick Away

Wednesday, October 8, Norlebco Home

Tuesday, October 14, Cocalico Home

Thursday, October 16, Elco Away

* Non-League
Game Time—4 pm

t+ Game Time—10 am

FRESHMAN HOCKEY

Tuesday, September 16, Lampeter-Strasburg* Home

Thursday, September 18, Penn Manor* Away

Tuesday, September 23, Ephrata Home

Tuesday, September 30, Annville-Cleona Home

Thursday, October 2, Columbia* Home

Monday, October 6, Norlebco Away

Wednesday, October 8, Manheim Central Home

Monday, October 13, Elizabethtown Away

Wednesday, October 15, Cocalico Away

Game Time—4 pm
* Non-League

Zoning board (cont.)
[continued from front page]

Borough Zoning Hearing
Board at last Friday night’s
meeting. :
Regency Apartments, a

Greenburg Associates pro-
ject, calls for a 48-unit
complex for the elderly to be
erected on a 5% acre tract of
land between the Pennsyl-
vania Power & Light Co.
sub-station and Newcomer
Road on Route 230.
The proposal muststill go

before the borough planning
commission and the
borough council.
Mount Joy borough coun-

cil at last Monday’s meeting
amended the zoning ordin-
ance allowing ‘‘senior citi-
zen apartments where at
least one of the occupants of
each dwelling is over SS and  

resides therein with a

spouse but with no child-

ren,”’ if granted a special

exception by the zoning

hearing board, in a general
commercial zone.

There were several stipu-

lations in Friday's decision,

including, for safety of the

residents, sidewalks which

will have to be installed by

the developer along the

front of the complex up to

the end of the existing
sidewalk, not including the

bridged area over Chiques

Creek.
Also granted was a

variance on the size of the
individual apartments in the

Regency complex. Allowed

will be a total of 694 square

feet per unit, 106 square
feet less than the ordinance

requires.

Wednesday, September 17, Cocalico*

Wednesday, September 24, Wheatland

Wednesday, October 1, Elizabethtown

Wednesday, October 8, Columbia

Thursday, October 16, Manheim Township

Wednesday, October 22, Hempfield

Wednesday, October 29, Manheim Central*

* Non-League
4 pm game time

FOOTBALL

Friday, August 29, Columbia*

Friday, September 5, Elizabethtown*

Friday, September 12, Manheim Central*

Saturday, September 20, Solanco*

Saturday, September 27, Elcot

Friday, October 3, Garden Spot

Saturday, October 11, Lampeter-Strasburg

Friday, October 17, Annville-Cleona

Friday, October 24, Norlebco (Homecoming)

Saturday, November 1, Cocalicot

Friday, November 7, Lebanon Catholic

* Non-League
t 2 pm Game
8 pm Game Time for Others

JV FOOTBALL

Monday, September8, Elizabethtown

Monday, September 15, Manheim Central

Monday, September 22, Solanco

Monday, September 29, Elco

Monday, October 6, Garden Spot

Monday, October 13, Lampeter-Strasburg

Monday, October 20, Annville-Cleona

Monday, October 27, Norlebco

Monday, November 3, Cocalico

4 pm Game Time

SOCCER

Tuesday, August 26, Conestoga Valley*

Thursday, August 28, Garden Spot*t

Tuesday, September 2, Solanco

Friday, September S, Lancaster

Tuesday, September 9, Lancaster Mennonitet

Thursday, September 11, Lampeter-Strasburgt

Monday, September 15, Penn Manor

Wednesday, September 17, Elizabethtown

Friday, September 19, Hempfield

Tuesday, September 23, Pequea Valley?

Thursday, September 25, Solancot

Wednesday, October 1, Lancaster?

Friday, October 3, Lancaster Mennonite

Tuesday, October 7, Lampeter-Strasburg

Thursday, October 9, Penn Manort

Monday, October 13, Elizabethtownt

Wednesday, October 15, Hempfieldt

Friday, October 17, Pequea Valley?

* Non-League
t+ 6 pm JV & 7:30 Varsity Game Time

Others 4 pm Game Time
Home Field—High School

JUNIOR HIGH SOCCER

Monday, September 8, Penn Manor

Thursday, September 11, Pequea Valley

Wednesday, September 17, Lampeter-Strasburg

Friday, September 19, Conestoga Valley

Monday, September 22, Wheatland

Thursday, September 25, Solanco

Wednesday, October 1, Penn Manor

Friday, October 3, Hempfield

Monday, October 6, Pequea Valley

Thursday, October 9, Conestoga Valley

Wednesday, October 15, Penn Manor

Friday, October 17, Lampeter-Strasburg

Tuesday, October 21, Solanco

Thursday, October 23, Hempfield

Game Time—4 pm

Field—W. 1. Beahm Junior High
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August 20, 1980

Donegal School band

to conduct scrap drive
The Donegal High School

band will conduct a scrap:
paper drive Thursday night,
August 21, from 6 to 8 pm.

Persons having used
paper are requested to tie it

in bundles and bring it to

The Hot Shots ended a

close season in the Chiques

A.A.A. Co-ed Volleyball

League by outplaying the

Avengers team 15-0, 15-6

and 15-8 and winning the

leaguetitle.
Members of the team are

Mike Rice, Mary Martzman,

Lind Reed, Ted Martin,

Barry Waltz and Connie

Waltz.
In the second match the

Power Hitters were able to

take a second place in the
standings even after losing

Mount Joy

the rear of the high school
where a trailer is used for
storing the scrap paper.
Contributors are asked not
to drop paper in any area
other than the designated
trailer between 6 and 8 pm
Thursday.

Chiques Volleyball

won by Hot Shots
two of three games to the

Dinkers, 14-16, 15-8 and

16-14.
Chiques A.A.A. president

Michael Lippold will present

awards to the first place

team this Wednesday. A

small party will follow the

presentation. c

The final standingsfor the

year are as follows:

Final Standings W L

Hot Shots 18 9

Power Hitters 5 12

Avengers 13 14

Dinkers 8 19

tennis club

 

Labor Day tournament
The Mount Joy Tennis

Club will sponsor a men’s

and women’s double tour-

nament Saturday and Sun-

day, August 30 and 31, with

the finals taking place Labor

Day, September 1. Trophies

will be awarded to winners

and runners-up.

The deadline for registra-

tion for the tournament is

Wednesday, August 27.
Call Marianne Coover,

426-2156, Charlie Groff,

653-2066, or Chris Graham,

653-4816, to register.

E-town ‘Twilight Trot’

This Sunday, August 24,
at 6:30 pm, the Twilight
Trot—a 10,000 meter (6.2
miles) run—will be held in
Elizabethtown. All runners

and joggers are invited to

participate. The run will
begin and end at the
Elizabethtown Area High

this Sunday, August 24
School track.

If you have questions,

contact Barry L. Acker at

367-0355 or Dick Wolf at

367-1403. The run is being

sponsored by the Elizabeth-

town Area Recreation Com-

mission and Elizabethtown
Sporting Goods Store.

Donegal schools open

Wednesday, Sept. 3rd
The Donegal School Dis-

trict is requesting that all
students planning to enroll
in district schools for the
opening of the 1980-81
school term be registered as
soon as possible, so that
they can be included on
class rosters and plans. All
prior school records and
health records should be

brought along when regist-

ering students.

The regular school term is

scheduled to begin for all

district students on Wed-

nesday, September 3, 1980,

and registrations should be

completed by August 27,

1980, in the assigned

building office.


